

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2008

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 4085

(By Delegates Morgan, Martin, Argento, Caputo, Eldridge, Hartman, D. Poling, Staggers, Swartzmiller, Canterbury and Porter)

Passed March 6, 2008

In Effect Ninety Days from Passage

ENROLLED

2003 MAR 15 PM 12: 48

H. B. 4085

CENDERVIS SECRETARY OF STATE (1)

(BY DELEGATES MORGAN, MARTIN, ARGENTO, CAPUTO, ELDRIDGE, HARTMAN, D. POLING, STAGGERS, SWARTZMILLER, CANTERBURY AND PORTER)

[Passed March 6, 2008; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact §30-36-20 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to regulatory board review of the West Virginia Acupuncture Board.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That §30-36-20 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 36. ACUPUNCTURISTS.

§30-36-20. Required regulatory board review.

- I The West Virginia Acupuncture Board is subject to a
- 2 regulatory board review, as required in the provisions of
- 3 article ten, chapter four of this code.

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
In effect ninety days from passage. Clerk of the Senate Suga h. S. Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate
The within is applicate this the

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

MAR 1 1 2008

Time